
                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                             Mitchell Park, WI
                 Hosted by Brookfield Central High School
                                10/24/2020
              ========== GIRLS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    28  Muskego                           (19:22.8  96:53.6 0:52.6)
================================================
  1      2  Rachel Helm             11   18:50.1
  2      5  Noelle Junig            10   19:07.2
  3      6  Kate Sperka             12   19:35.1
  4      7  McKayla Felton          12   19:38.5
  5      8  Sara Jochims            12   19:42.7
  6   ( 15) Maddie Oxborough        12   20:15.1
  7   ( 16) Bella Beeck             10   20:16.8

  2.    34  Whitefish Bay                     (19:19.3  96:36.2 1:29.4)
================================================
  1      1  Lily Kriegel            9    18:17.6
  2      3  Maya Stevic             10   19:02.0
  3      9  Kealan Mcnally          12   19:43.5
  4     10  Josie Anzia             9    19:46.1
  5     11  Natalie Miller          10   19:47.0
  6   ( 13) Caroline Davis          11   20:02.0
  7   ( 21) Molly Smith             12   20:36.8

  3.    65  Shorewood                         (19:59.4  99:56.9 1:23.0)
================================================
  1      4  Annika Elliott          11   19:04.5
  2     12  Louisa Fowler           10   19:53.2
  3     14  Marcella Yatso          12   20:06.2
  4     17  Addie Kemp              12   20:25.5
  5     18  Grace Optekar           11   20:27.5
  6   ( 22) Helen Merkel            12   20:49.8
  7   ( 25) Jean Traudt             12   21:32.2

  4.   112  New Berlin Eisenhower             (21:02.8  105:13.6 1:21.0)
================================================
  1     19  Alyssa Uhl              11   20:31.8
  2     20  Julie Heinrichs         12   20:35.0
  3     23  Sophia Melnyk           11   20:57.8
  4     24  Hailey Beyer            10   21:16.2
  5     26  Lexi Loomer             10   21:52.8
  6   ( 27) Sarah Buss              12   22:15.6
  7   ( 28) Claire Lodermeier       10   22:47.9
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Rank 1 Mile  Rank 2 Mile  Split   Last1.1 Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ==== ======= ==== ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Lily Kriegel       9    Whitefish Bay                        1    5:45    1   11:43    5:59    6:35 18:17.6  5:54  t 
    2    2 Rachel Helm        11   Muskego                              5    6:01    2   12:14    6:14    6:37 18:50.1  6:04  t 
    3    3 Maya Stevic        10   Whitefish Bay                        4    6:01    5   12:15    6:15    6:48 19:02.0  6:08  t 
    4    4 Annika Elliott     11   Shorewood                            3    6:01    4   12:15    6:15    6:51 19:04.5  6:09  i 
    5    5 Noelle Junig       10   Muskego                              2    5:59    3   12:15    6:16    6:54 19:07.2  6:10  t 
    6      Kelsey Radobicky   12   Waterford Union                      9    6:04    8   12:24    6:20    6:55 19:17.3  6:13  i 
    7      Eva Kuehn          9    Wisconsin Lutheran                   7    6:02    6   12:24    6:22    7:01 19:23.2  6:15  i 
    8      Julia Neustedter   12   Brookfield Central                  12    6:07   10   12:31    6:25    6:54 19:23.9  6:15  i 
    9      Sophie Scopp       12   DSHA                                10    6:04   11   12:32    6:28    6:57 19:27.9  6:16  i 
   10    6 Kate Sperka        12   Muskego                             11    6:07   12   12:32    6:26    7:04 19:35.1  6:19  t 
   11      Sarah Edelen       12   Pius XI                              8    6:03   13   12:34    6:31    7:03 19:36.4  6:19    
   12    7 McKayla Felton     12   Muskego                             13    6:08    9   12:31    6:24    7:08 19:38.5  6:20  t 
   13    8 Sara Jochims       12   Muskego                             16    6:09   14   12:39    6:30    7:05 19:42.7  6:21  t 
   14    9 Kealan McNally     12   Whitefish Bay                        6    6:01    7   12:24    6:23    7:21 19:43.5  6:21  t 
   15      Rachel Krouse      12   Wauwatosa West                      15    6:09   15   12:39    6:31    7:07 19:45.4  6:22    
   16   10 Josie Anzia        9    Whitefish Bay                       24    6:16   18   12:47    6:31    7:00 19:46.1  6:22  t 
   17   11 Natalie Miller     10   Whitefish Bay                       23    6:16   19   12:47    6:32    7:01 19:47.0  6:23  t 
   18      Olivia Huck        12   Brookfield East                     14    6:09   17   12:41    6:33    7:10 19:49.6  6:23    
   19   12 Louisa Fowler      10   Shorewood                           21    6:14   20   12:47    6:34    7:07 19:53.2  6:25    
   20      Nadia Phillips     10   Wauwatosa East                      17    6:09   16   12:40    6:31    7:20 19:58.7  6:26    
   21   13 Caroline Davis     11   Whitefish Bay                       25    6:16   21   12:48    6:32    7:15 20:02.0  6:27  t 
   22   14 Marcella Yatso     12   Shorewood                           26    6:17   22   12:51    6:35    7:16 20:06.2  6:29    
   23   15 Maddie Oxborough   12   Muskego                             29    6:21   25   12:59    6:38    7:17 20:15.1  6:32  t 
   24   16 Bella Beeck        10   Muskego                             30    6:21   26   12:59    6:38    7:19 20:16.8  6:32  t 
   25      Jordan Nyenhuis    12   New Berlin West                     20    6:14   23   12:58    6:45    7:22 20:19.5  6:33    
   26   17 Addie Kemp         12   Shorewood                           22    6:15   27   13:00    6:45    7:26 20:25.5  6:35    
   27   18 Grace Optekar      11   Shorewood                           27    6:18   29   13:02    6:45    7:26 20:27.5  6:36    
   28   19 Alyssa Uhl         11   New Berlin Eisenhower               19    6:10   28   13:01    6:52    7:32 20:31.8  6:37    
   29   20 Julie Heinrichs    12   New Berlin Eisenhower               18    6:10   24   12:59    6:50    7:37 20:35.0  6:38    
   30   21 Molly Smith        12   Whitefish Bay                       32    6:25   30   13:13    6:48    7:25 20:36.8  6:39  t 
   31   22 Helen Merkel       12   Shorewood                           28    6:19   31   13:16    6:58    7:35 20:49.8  6:43    
   32   23 Sophia Melnyk      11   New Berlin Eisenhower               34    6:28   33   13:25    6:58    7:34 20:57.8  6:45    
   33      Gabrielle Holbrook 12   New Berlin West                     31    6:25   32   13:24    7:00    7:45 21:08.3  6:49    
   34   24 Hailey Beyer       10   New Berlin Eisenhower               33    6:25   34   13:27    7:02    7:50 21:16.2  6:51    
   35   25 Jean Traudt        12   Shorewood                           36    6:34   35   13:41    7:08    7:52 21:32.2  6:56    
   36   26 Lexi Loomer        10   New Berlin Eisenhower               35    6:31   36   13:51    7:21    8:03 21:52.8  7:03    
   37   27 Sarah Buss         12   New Berlin Eisenhower               37    6:50   37   14:16    7:26    8:01 22:15.6  7:10    
   38   28 Claire Lodermeier  10   New Berlin Eisenhower               38    6:51   38   14:23    7:33    8:26 22:47.9  7:21    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


